Financial assumptions 42  25  42  20
Experience adjustments (90)  (81)  (90)  (81)
Total (72)  (79)  (72)  (86)

c)  Actuarial assumptions of post-employment benefit obligations

The following were the principal actuarial assumptions at the reporting date (expressed as weighted

averages).

 Consolidated  Bank only
 30 June  31 December  30 June  31 December
 2019  2018  2019  2018

 (%)
Discount rate 2.37  2.71  2.37  2.71
Future salary growth 4.50  4.50  4.50  4.50
Staff turnover rates 0.00 - 29.00  0.00 - 29.00  0.00 - 29.00  0.00 - 29.00

Assumptions regarding future mortality have been based on published statistics and mortality tables.

(d)  Sensitivity analysis of post-employment benefit obligations

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding

other assumptions constant, would have affected the defined benefit obligations by the amounts shown

below.

 Consolidated

30 June 2019
 Change (+)

in
assumption

 Post-employment
benefit obligations
increase (decrease)

 Change (-)
in

assumption

 Post-employment
benefit obligations
increase (decrease)

   (in million Baht)   (in million Baht)
Discount rate  +1%  (128)  -1%  145
Future salary growth  +1%  136  -1%  (123)
Turnover rate +1%  (136)  -1%  32
Future mortality  +1 year  7  -1 year  (7)

 Consolidated

31 December 2018
 Change (+)

in
assumption

 Post-employment
benefit obligations
increase (decrease)

 Change (-)
in

assumption

 Post-employment
benefit obligations
increase (decrease)

   (in million Baht)   (in million Baht)
Discount rate  +1%  (97)  -1%  111
Future salary growth  +1%  104  -1%  (93)
Turnover rate +1%  (104)  -1%  25
Future mortality  +1 year  6  -1 year  (6)

TMB Bank Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the interim financial statements

For the six-month period ended 30 June 2019

For the three-month period ended 30 June 2019 (Unaudited)

 93

 Bank only

30 June 2019

 Change (+)

in

assumption

 Post-employment

benefit obligations

increase (decrease)

 Change (-)

in

assumption

 Post-employment

benefit obligations

increase (decrease)

   (in million Baht)   (in million Baht)

Discount rate  +1%  (128)  -1%  145

Future salary growth  +1%  136  -1%  (123)